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Conmuultants
Pte Lo Company Registration No 180807 1DER

! / {r At

S]UHIAVE LBMZ25 PAYA LB INDUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAPOERE 20893 TEL @ (0651 R2563561 FAN ;1005 nISa4315

Your ref: TBA
Our ref: CCI/EQIVON3079/Kpa3 Date: 204022019

The Motor Clasms Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SH 92441,
We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 18/02/2019
at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Lovang) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : S8 2,399.06
Revised Estimate Amount : 8§ 1,.815.46
"Check” ltlems Amount : 55 -
Total (Including Check Items) . S§ 1.815.46
Market Value : 5§ -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 5§ -
Nelt Value : 58 -

Deseription of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the g
Rear O/5 portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 2.0 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser
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- COMTFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ‘ ‘

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLENO : SH 9244L DATE 16/2/2019 9:56

MAKE C _ E C
MODEL s HYUNDAI id0 L_v\. v T “A o

gh ' E_g_m Description/ Labour
Rear Bumper g %

Rear Bumper Reinforcement V e

Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) s M '{ A~y B0.30 1 60.60)
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes  »~ 4%
Rear Bumper Bracket ¥X#*° 5 35.60 71.20

Rear Bumper Sponge v Ao

[ A R U
[
L

Rear Bumper Under Cover 3¢ o~ 228.00
SUB TOTAL 5 1,566.70
LESS 20% S 3133
DSCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,253.36
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat  _— #% 3 50.00 |Nert
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo »~ ”~ $ S0.00 [Nett
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) ##* 3 10000 | 8 200.00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor — ,r,LH 5 135.70 |Neu
$ 43570
Labour Charge o
Panel Beating 3 &0.00
Spray Painting Charge 5 ;58‘(;{'1' Lo
Wiring Charge s 3BT Se oy,
Remove Refix Reverse Sensor $ 80,0681 /s
TOTAL LABOUR S 710,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 2300006

[c.. ntrs

VA B
rpe v brib, .'

This is an wnitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle, The final reparr quantum will

be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved bw & motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.




. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

I{EPA[R ESTIMATE*
".]-:Iilﬂ.l‘, N0 SH 92441

DATE 16/2/2019 9:56

MAKE [ - E
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40 AN N M
On Farts Description/ Labour Type Uit Price Amount
Rear Bumper " / $  553.00
Rear Bumper Reinforcement $ 42840
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 7 5 8030 | § 160.60
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes  »~~ $ 22.00
Rear Bumper Bracket ? s 3560 | S 71.20
Rear Bumper Sponge 4 s 103.50
Rear Bumper Under Cover % $  228.00
SUB TOTAL S 1,566,70
LESS 20% $ 31334
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 1.253.36
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat _— 5 50.00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo ~ S 50,000 |Nett
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) #~ % 100,00 | § 200,00 |Nen
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor — 5 135,70 |Nett
$ 43570
Labour Charge 7
Panel Beating .4 }iﬂ'ﬁﬁ
Spray Painting Charge 5 2580 [Een
Wiring Charge 5 30HT 3
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor &% 80,061 7
TOTAL LABOUR $ 710,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL
[C. urttes
VA ek =
2__ ﬂ’ﬂ : "i.: dimcdi o
7 tatd i
: F é w ity
This 15 an initinl estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




“OMFORIDELGRO

FENGINEERlNG ' v
S Date/Time: 15.02.2019 17:29  Page : 1
Team:  ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: JEND 305253323
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COMFORIDELCGRO

ERING
Our Job Ref No . 305269323 ENGINE
owe  :__21Fen2010 Sopkeoatrs gy Pl
Fax BsE
FINALIZATION FORM
Ta LKK Fax
Aftn HALVIN
Vihicle Reg No.  :  SH 9244L Date of Accident 15. Feb. 2018

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as fallows:-

1 The repair job shall bill to, EQ GBHEB0OD

2 The finalized amount shall be

(a) Spare Paris afier List discount $1.385.46
(o) Labour Charges $430.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost £1,815.46

(e} Lumpsum Repair (if applicabls)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost afler Lass:

Final Lumpsum Repair cost
X Esfimated normal period for repairs 2 working days.
4 Wa shall treat the above amaunt as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you
within 7 working days
5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the eslimates and

finaized amount

2 e

Signature : Sigrature :
Mama LarryNg Name - Ll [
Tel . 6214 8316 Date i f/iffﬂ
Fax . B548 B158
For Official Usa Oniy
Document
em Amount Attached {%";Rg{ Remarks
Yes or No
Renial Rate P/Day YES
@ Loss of Income Paid
. Burvey Fess
LTA Search Fee
. Medical Fees (on bahall
of driver, f applicable)
B Overun

Remarks:




COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

JOB NO
REGN NO
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE
183 5IN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
65508755 DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

Diate: 21.02.2019
Time: 08:55:36

Page: 1

305269323

SH 9244L
0000000000
HYUNDAI

140

13122017
13.02.2019 14:35
15.02.201%

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-0
0002 04-01-0103-1150-A
0003 09-01-9999-D068-A
0004 04-01-0101-0111-G
0005 04-01-0103-0730.G
0006 04-01-0103-0740-G

0007 04-01-0103-0743-0

HOVC COVER ASSY-RRBUMPE | 533.00 20,00 442.40
140VC PROTECTOR MAT 1 350.00 50.00
HYUNDAI REVERSE SENSOR AS 1 13570 0.20 135.70
HYUNDAI BUMPER COVERCLIP 10L 22,00 2000 17.60
MOVC ABSORBER-RR BUMPER | 103.50 20,00 82.80

140VC BEAM-RR BUMPER#® 1 42840 2000 34272

140VC STAY-RR BUMPER RH 1 8030 2000 64.24

SUB-TOTAL
JOB NATURE
Dooo L ADVERTISEMENT - Rear Bumper 50.00
0001 L ADVERTISEMENT - Rear Fenders LH/RH 200.00
0002 PB PANEL BEATING 200.00
0003 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 200.00

1,135.46



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD Date: 21.02.2019

Time: 08:55:36
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO ¢ 305269323
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO ¢ SH9X4L
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE : DOOGO00000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE : HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL : 1-40
65508755 DATE OF REGN ;130122017
DATETIME IN ¢ 15.02.2019 14:35
ACCIDENT DATE : 15.02.2019
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

0004 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 30.00

SUB-TOTAL : 680.00

TOTAL : 181546

AUTHORISED : YES /NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE :




Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

- —
From: loel Goh <joel goh@eqinsurance com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, & October, 2019 10:41 AM
To: Meil Kwan (LKKAuto)
Cc Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta); Admin A; jaime tay
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBHBE809D (Of : EQI - DM19HOD0927-1T)
AND SH9244LL (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI19003079/Kpa3) on 15/02/2019
Attachments: GBHEA090D pdf
Categories: HMEK

Dear Mel Kwan

Attached insured's accident repart for your attention.
Claim handler for this case is Jaime

Best Regards,

loel Goh

edlnsur_once

EQ Insurance Company Limited

did | tel 1 : fax

| ] i of Gy atate iﬁh-

A W
L]

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. [f you are not the intended recipiént, please notify the

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 8, 2019 10:20 AM

To: loel Goh

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBHE809D (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SH9244LL (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQ119003079/Kpa3) on 15/02/2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter,

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our
necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admn

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwani@|kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
1



To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you

Best Hegands,

Med Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: bbb 0055 | emall: MeiKwanailkkauto com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong®@cdge comsg>

Sent: Friday, 25 October 2019 3:55 PM

To: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref T 0219 / SH 9244L / IW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI19003079/Kpa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 6809D(EQ) AND SH 92441 ON 15/02/2019]

Attachments: 0511_001,pdf

Dear Ms chew
We refer below mail.

We are pleased to inform that your client had fully settled our property damage claim. Please find the
attached letter of settlement for your record and retention.

Thank you,
Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

‘b " Think Before Printing

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 25 October 2019 11:10 AM

To: Jlim Wong See Pah <jimwang@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Your Ref: T 0219 / SH 9244L / JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI19003079/Kpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH
6809D(EQ) AND SH 9244L ON 15/02/2019]

Your Ref: T 0219 / SH 9244L / JW(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ref; CC3/EQI190030759/Kpa3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 6809D(EQ) AND SH 9244L ON 15/02/2019
We refer to the above matter.

We propaose settlement at a global sum of $2,600.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“please note that our above settlement s made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of llability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resalve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents an demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher [for
settlement sum above $20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original dacuments shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum.”



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKE Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | S(4o8933)

This message and any allschimens may contmn confidential, prvilaged or propnstary informaton If you are not fhar intenaad racipueent, kndly nohfy
us wad dedehi Mg imedsage and fs aftachments immediately, And pleasa be adveed thal using. copying dstribuling or disclosing any cantems
therein s not allowed Statements pertaining 1 any matier outsile aut business ate nol to be taken as endonsed by ComforiDedGro Corporation
Lirmited or s migied companiss. The commanis/proposals provided am for discission purposes only and Bre subject 1o approwain Nathing hersn
shilll consitula o binding agreament batwean the parties. Neimer pamy snall os bound n smy way bo sy lerm of condibon escept 85 agresd in a
witllan agreament sgnad by Me duly aunonsed represantatves ol bath pates

ComfonDeiGm - 8 Gresn Otfice ciattifibd by the Singancre Enviranment Couticil - i commilled 1o presening the environment \We ancourage you
o gt thim anly if pecessary

CombonDaifio Engimering Pre Lid [Regiatratcn No. 1935080480




LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

To ComfortDelGro Engineering pte Ltd
58, Loyang Drive
Singapore 508869

Attn: Claims Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH 9244L AND GBH 6809D ON 15.02.2019
REPAIR JOB NO: _305269323 INVOICE NO: _91427410

1. |. _Saravanan Srinivasan_ (NRIC / W/Permit No:_S87312861 ), owner/driver of vehicle bearing
Registration No GBH §809D at the material time of accident heraby agree to pay the total amount

of $$2,500.00 in full and final settiement of the taxi claims for SH 8244L. It is noted that it is a
condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claims

(If any) of the tax drivers.

2. | also agree and accept the schedule of payments as detalled below:-

Schedule Date Amount Payment Date | Receipt No, Remarks
31/05/18 $$500.00 |3152019 | 15H05
01/07/18 $$500.00 oLoeTl.i¥ Tarw TT
310718 $$500.00 |e5.0F. 19 B TT
30/08/19 S$500.00 |os-07./§ T TT FRAE (o1 o ofefiny
30/09/18 $$500.00 |e3.@-i7 T 7T # 1\ (La¥hq
(Fianl )
yans
TOTAL | $$2,500.00 3/inftg
Signature j Appraoved By
Name o TpphuadAn  SEANIVASAN Signature
Driver/Owner _
Date 3] ﬂ‘5 141 Mamea . Wi,
For ComfortDelGro Engineering P\ud
DID : 6214 8736 FAX:- 6214 1843
Tel No.Home: _—~
HP - 9B%1 535D Date ,“'l.g"f!‘l."l
Address A8 Bourt oty Pescd Hoq 507
( l§ze01)
“The cots of i document oply 10 vehicle damages only
AL persnel ijries and dameges aing Beretom re exlded

bom e anbi and appcaton of i ooment




COMFORIDELCRO

OurRef ~ _ T0219/ SHE244L IIW(s) ENGINEERING
Your ref :
Date h 25-Feb-19 CDGE Taxi Claims Depl
48 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
EQ Insurance Company Limited Singapore 508263

5 Maxwell Road. MND Complex
#17-00 Tower Block
Singapore 069110

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREIUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX!| SH 9244L. YOUR INSURED GBH6808D
AND OTHER ON 15.02.19

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No - SH 9244L which was invelved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving GBHE809D
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair 5 1,8542.54

2 §  days Loss of Rental @ $ 117.00 perday $ 58500

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) 5 -

4 LTA Search Fees $ 748

§ GIA/ Police Report Fees 5 -

8 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees i
SubTotal: § 253503

HIRER'S CLAIM -

7 5 dayslossofincome@ 5 B0.00 perday $ 40000

Total Claims: § 2,935.03

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs © 6 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of GBHE809D
¢} GIA/ Paolice report/s of | SH 92441

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
[ ) Wilness statement's ([ ) TowingMeadical billlreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settliement of the said claims as
soon as possible,

Please notz that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi dnver,

Yours faithfully

Jim ‘Wonyg

CDGE Claims Department

Tel : 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall : jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

COMFORIDELGRO 7, k= O



CDG VARS V LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

1/ wWe

anasor

Tan Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(MAF / PAF)
i 40 SH9244L , GEHGBOSD ON 15-Feb-19 0B:20
AYE TWDS CITY

SAREMAN B SARKAWTI {Hirer) NRIC No.: 513156726

(Raief NRIC No.:

SH9244L

herety authorse ComfortDelGro Enginesning Pts Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expenss, Including loss of incamia, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs

2. Ta have atisolule dissrebon to agree to any settlement or compensahon amount M respect of my/our clam
agamst third party {except personal vijunes and med)cal daims).

1. Ta slgn Discharge Vouwcher on myfour behalf

4. To scospt arry payment (claim procesds) i respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue
shajl be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lrd™,

Cate

MName of Hrer
Hirer NRIC

Agdress

Contact No.

hitp /ledgek 2srv 82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG. VARS V LettofAut

15-Feb-2019

SAREMAN B SARKAWT
51315672G Signature =

< T

367A TAMPINES STREET 34 #09-113
521367

93527417

Page | of |

15/02/2019



COMFOR1DELGRO ﬁﬂf"‘llﬂﬂDﬂJGm Engineering Pto Lid

"~ ENGINEERING
A mamber ol COMRORIDELGRD -
GST REG. NO. M2-0921817-3 TAX INVOICE COMEANY RHG. NO.: 1995060454
Page: 1
8010325
. - VMK WD INV. BO/UATH
ED) TNSURANCE CTMPANY 1LTHIYTED 8H 92441, 914271410 N .07. 2019
_ MAKK JOR RO,
5 MAXWELI, ROAD "TOWHR RIOCK 217-00 HYIINDA I A5269323
STNGAPORE SG DAR9110
i o _ MO, (IDOMETRE  HRADT NG
CONTACT BD: 677239433 (=40
DATE (OF HIG DATE/TIMK TN
13.12.2M7 15.02.20019 14:35
() _ CHASSIS (OUK
Description : 3P 15.02.2019 KMHLR4 TTIMHLINSR596
S/No  Part No. gty imif Price Slisc Nest
PART REQUISTTTON
0001 04-01-0103-0579 140V (IR ARSY-HR 1 R83_ NN 20,00 447 40
HIIMPERE
0002 p4-01-MD3-1150 140V PROTECTTOR MAY 1 80.00 (.00 K. 06
003  D9-01-9998-0nrA mmﬁi REVERSE SENSOR 1 135.70 0. 00 135.70
0004 Q4-01-0101-0111 BYUNDAT HIMPER (YWEH 10 2.20 20.00 17.60
([.LTF REAR
0005 04-01-0103-0739 |40V ARSUHHEH-HN FIIMPRER 1 103,50 2. D0 RZ. RO
FNERGY#
000e D4-01-0M03-0740 TA[VT HKAM-HR FIIMFERE 1 478. 40 20. 00 342.72
. 0007 04-01-0103-0743 40V STAY-HE RIMPER RH | 80.30 20,00 hd . 4
SUB=TOTAl ! 1,135.48

ComfortDelGro Englneering Pte Lid
A mambed of COMPORIDNLLEY

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore £7970]

914727410

10325

Kindly note 1hat no receipt shall be issued unisss requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMPOMDELGRD

A mambsesr

ComiortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid

W En e

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE (TMPANY HEG. NO. TEIEIEHF;«I'MHS;‘
age: |
80103725
_ h VEHUTE W) TNV, BO/DATH
R TNSURANCE COMPANY 1LIMITED SH 92441, 427410 21.02.72019
z S . MAK K JOH WO,
5 MAXWELL. ROAD TOWER BLOCK #17-00 HYTINDAT NSIRYIZT
STNGAFORE 53 069110
- MK (IXHETER  HEAI NG
CONTACT NO: 62239433 I =40) =
DATE (W REG DATE/TIME 1N
13.12.2017 15.02.2019 14:35
. CHASSTS (XK
KMHT B4 1 UIMHUD9R596
H5/Bn Part Bo Qrty Imit Price Wisc Nat
JOB NAYURE
oot I AIWEHTISFMENT - HasT 0. D0 &0, 00
Fi mpar
oon2 1. AIWWEHT] SEMENT - Hear 20000 200, D0
Fenders TH/RH
0003 PR PANFEL. BEATING 2000, OF) A00. 00
oD04  23-5072 SPRAYPAINT ON AWFECTKD A00.00 A00. 00
AKEA
oons 1, HEMOVE /HEF] ¥ HEVERSE 30, 00 .
SENSOR
S IR-T1YTAL RRO . (N

ComfortDelGro Englneering Pre Lid
A membaet of COMMOIIN LA

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore $TU701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Q1427410




. COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

A membeal o COMORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3
8010325
KO TNSURANCE COMPANY 1,TMITRD

H MAXWELL ROAD TOWER RIOCK 217-00
STRGAPORE =G 069110

CORTACT WO: RZ239433

TAX INVOICE

issued by : HATHEHINETAN 71.

Eepair t : CLBO/RT /5T
Pa%arﬂnt %,'Pﬂrm -'l'.‘r#:ﬂif' 0 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A memer of COMPORICLLLAD

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapare $7970]

Kindly not@ that no receipl shall be issusd unless requestad.
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ComiortDaelGro Engineering Ple Lid

VIHHUTE MO
BH 92441

MANK
HYTINDAT

ML,
-40

DATE [(IF NEG
13.12.2017

COMPANY HEG. N @ 1995060480

Page: 3
TNV NOSDATE
Q1427410 21.02.2019

JOR N0,
05269377

(HMETHKH READT NG

DATE/TIMK 1N
15.02.2M9 14:35

Itams total

Add GST @

Iinvoice amrimt

(HASSIS (XK
KMHT, B4 1 1LMHLIDS85596
| R15. 4k
T.000) % 127.08
1,042 54

D2.20019 1R:10:15

ACCOUNT Na

RN N3TH

INVOICE No

Q1427410

AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No




Our Ref: CT19020438

_cimrort

Date: 21 February 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 15/02/20189 (@ 08:20 hrs
ALONG AYE TWDS CITY
INVOLVING GBHBB08D

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to Inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
rnumber SH9244L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SAREMAN B SARKAWI IC NO
S$1315672G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day
(inclusive of GST),

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission 1o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop af his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's Insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleetl Safety

This Is a computer generaled letter. No signalure is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 5T5717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Fac=imile «65 8453 3183
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Insurnnee Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail hgps Vvrl i o sg e vl setion‘ins Pan Detaill By AATFUNCTIO.,

Enguire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name
GBHSAOD 15 Feb 20109/ 08:20:00 Successiul ED4 EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Previous OK



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 10 October 2012 3:43 PM

To: ENQUIRY@SBH.COM.SG

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GO T872G(EQ) AND SHC BB1BU ALONG/ AT FLORIDIAN

CONDO BASEMENT CAR PARK ON 21/09/2078

10 Oct 2019
M/s SOON BEE HUAT TRADING PTE LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  :CC3/EQI18017441/K1pa3

YOUR REF :GQ78726G

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GQ 7872G(EQ) AND SHC B818U ALONG/ AT FLORIDIAN CONDO BASEMENT CAR PARK ON
21/09/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHC 8818U against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver favour as it is a head-to-rear
collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact
us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third Party
claim. However, if your palicy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will
be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Elkknuto.com | fox: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | S(4908933)



Hsiao Tong {LI{I(Auto!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 29 October 2019 330 PM

To: loel Goh; jaime tay

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBHEB09D (OI : EQI - DM19HO00927-IT)
AND SH9244LL (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI19003079/Kpa3) on 15/02/2019

Attachments: Letter biw TP & OID,pdf

Hi laime,

We refer to the above matter,

We were informed by third party repairer that our insured driver had private settle third party claim. Kindly refer to
the attached letter for your perusal,

In view of this, we will proceed to close file and submit WP report to your good office.

Thank you,

=2 Reply E-d Reply All 3 Forward

Fil 257102012 3:55 P
W Im Wong See Pan <jimwong@cdge com sg>

Re: Your Ref: T 0219 / SH 9244L / JWist] "Our Ref: CC3/EQI19003079/Kpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 6809D(EQ
ON 15/02/2019]

To Hilas Tong (LKEAuta)
0511_001.paf -
w | TIKB
Dear Ms chew

We refer below mail.

We are pleased to inform that your client had fully settled our property damage claim, Please find the at
of settlement for your record and retention.

Thank you,
Best Regards

lim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd



Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultunts Pte Lid

Phone: 742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industnial Park, Ul Avenuoe 1, soz-25 | S{408933)

From: Jloel Goh <joel. goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 October 2019 10:41 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; jaime tay
<jaime.tay@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBHEE0SD (Ol : EQl - DM19HO00927-JT) AND SH9244LL (TP : LKK

REF - CC3/EQI19003079/Kpa3) on 15/02/2019
Dear Mel Kwan

Attached insured’s accident report for your attention.
Claim handler for this case is Jaime.

Best Regards,

loel Goh

nsurance
LL..;%Q-I'-‘-"-M
EQ Insurance Company Limited
did 10 tel 656223 5433 ext 7 fax
N
——

Frivileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify ti

~.‘ A My of Criystate

From: Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto,.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 8, 2019 10:20 AM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBHE809D (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SH9244LL (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI19003079/Kpa3) on 15/02/2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter,



Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our
necessary action.

Thonk vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | emall; MeiKwanikkaote.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | 5(408933)

From: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 26 February, 2019 3:49 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBHE809D (O : EQI - TBA) AND SH9244LL (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18003079/Kpa3) on 15/02/2019
Dear Mei Kwan

Our insured has not reported this accident.
Best Regards,

loel Goh

ansurance

“lin Gt T

EQ Insurance Company Limited
el | #1700 Tow MND Comples
did i tel 133 ext 772 | fax 6

<
\.\ A Merribere af {tyytate ﬂ_-__-‘

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained In this messoge, If you are not the intended recipient, please notify tl

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 26, 2019 11:41 AM

To: EQI PRS

Cc: Janet Tan; Joel Goh; Hsiao Tong (LKKAutD); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBHE809D (DI : EQI - TBA) AND SH3244LL (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI19003079/Kpa3) on 15/02/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SH 9244L at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and

TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.
3



Enclosed for vour perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- TP GIA report

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handler , yvou may contact the undersigned.

Thunk you.

Best Regards,

Med Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 713108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #02-25 | S{408033)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-3507198-R

Afflllated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automablla

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref - CC3IEQI19003078/K1paldg2
1 ToRER B LI
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 11-11-2019
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
18 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GHH 68020 Veh. Inspected 5H 8244L
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. DM18HO00827-JT Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMHUO98598 Colour BLUE
Odometer 188382 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3l Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/E0 R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR O/S PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 150272019 Inspection Date 18/02/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE S0B989
5a. Remarks
AYTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5h. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industral Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607T198R GST Reg. No. 19-0807T188-R Page Mo, 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SH 9244L
T Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Description of Parts Condition -
Qty pt Workshop ($)) (S)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 553.00 553.00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT CRACKED 428.40 428 40
Z2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) NIS SERVICEAELE / 160.60 80.30
@$80.30 OIS BENT
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP NECESSARY 22 00 22 00
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET @$35.60 SERVICEABLE 71.20
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE TORN 103.50 103.50
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER SERVICEAEBLE 228.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT 31334 237 44
1,253.36 949.76
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 £50.00
1|REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
2|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) @5100.00 |NECESSARY 200.00 200.00
(SM)
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSCR (SN) SHORTED 135.70 135.70
43570 435 70
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 350.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 250,00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 30.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR . 80.00 30.00
710.00 430,00
GRAND TOTAL 2,399.06 1,815.46
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 1,815.45

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18003079/K1pa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIAD PARTIES:- This Repar | mads salsly for the use snd benelit of the Clhani named on the front page of this Report

Roport. in wihale o¢ bn parl. docs se af his or her own rish.

party who may reply on the Report whally o in pard. Any thicd party scling of realying oo this



